
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:222
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2011
ONLINE REGISTRATION OF FOOD PROCESSING UNITS
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

( a ) whether the Union Government has received any proposalfrom various States for online registration o f thefarmer`s food
processing units 

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and 

(c) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR.CHARAN DAS MAHANT) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b) & (c): Do not arise. 
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